
 

2021-2024 Completers Hired by the DOE by Licensure Area 

Undergraduate Initial 
    

Licensure Area 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 All Years (2021-
2024) 

All EPP Programs (Initial & Advanced) 
66% 64% 61% 64% 

514/775 554/859 472/776 1540/2410 

All Initial 
62% 63% 58% 61% 

264/424 332/528 293/507 889/1459 

Undergraduate Initial 
59% 64% 54% 59% 

141/241 187/291 155/289 483/821 

Art, All Grades 
55% 25% 75% 48% 
6/11 3/12 6/8 15/31 

Childhood, Grades 1-6 
51% 66% 61% 61% 
47/92 118/178 96/157 261/427 

English, Grades 7-12 
69% 67% 56% 63% 
11/16 12/18 10/18 33/52 

Family & Consumer Sciences, All Grades 
0% 0% 0% 0% 

0/1 0/3 0/3 0/7 

Mathematics, Grades 7-12 
81% 85% 69% 79% 
22/27 11/13 11/16 44/56 

Music, All Grades 
40% 50% 20% 33% 
4/10 4/8 3/15 11/33 

Physical Education, All Grades 
61% 62% 36% 51% 
17/28 13/21 12/33 42/82 

Science, Grades 7-12 
67% 100% 0% 64% 
4/6 3/3 0/2 7/11 

Social Studies, Grades 7-12 
60% 79% 47% 63% 

12/20 19/24 9/19 40/63 

TESOL, All Grades 
57% 40% 100% 62% 
13/23 2/5 6/6 21/34 

World Languages, Grades 7-12 
71% 33% 17% 36% 
5/7 2/6 2/12 9/25 

 
      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



 
 
Graduate Initial 

Licensure Area 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 All Years (2021-
2024) 

All EPP Programs (Initial & Advanced) 
66% 64% 61% 64% 

514/775 554/859 472/776 1540/2410 

All Initial 
62% 63% 58% 61% 

264/424 332/528 293/507 889/1459 

Graduate Initial 
67% 61% 63% 64% 

123/183 145/237 138/218 406/638 

Adolescent Special Education 
Generalist, Grades 7-12 

100% 100% 100% 100% 
1/1 1/1 1/1 3/3 

Art, All Grades 
72% 38% 53% 56% 
13/18 5/13 9/17 27/48 

Childhood, Grades 1-6 
87% 61% 79% 74% 
26/30 25/41 26/33 77/104 

Childhood/Special Ed, Grades 1-6 
50% 71% 58% 62% 
6/12 15/21 11/19 32/52 

Early Childhood, Birth - 2nd Grade 
56% 48% 64% 56% 
15/27 20/42 30/47 65/116 

English, Grades 7-12 
71% 72% 82% 74% 
15/21 23/32 14/17 52/70 

Family & Consumer Sciences, All Grades 
0% 25% 0% 10% 
0/1 1/4 0/5 1/10 

Mathematics, Grades 7-12 
80% 75% 80% 78% 
8/10 6/8 4/5 18/23 

Music, All Grades 
40% 56% 38% 44% 
6/15 9/16 9/24 24/55 

Physical Education, All Grades 
80% 54% 63% 67% 
12/15 7/13 5/8 24/36 

Science, Grades 7-12 
38% 73% 88% 68% 
3/8 11/15 7/8 21/31 

Social Studies, Grades 7-12 
69% 80% 55% 68% 
9/13 16/20 11/20 36/53 

TESOL, All Grades 
100% --- --- 100% 

3/3 0/0 0/0 3/3 

World Languages, Grades 7-12 
67% 55% 79% 68% 

6/9 6/11 11/14 23/34 

     
 
 
 
 
 
     



 
Graduate Advanced 

Licensure Area 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 All Years (2021-
2024) 

All EPP Programs (Initial & Advanced) 
66% 64% 61% 64% 

514/775 554/859 472/776 1540/2410 

Graduate Advanced 
71% 67% 67% 68% 

250/351 222/331 179/269 651/951 

Adolescent Special Ed, Grades 7-12 
100% 89% 71% 86% 

6/6 8/9 5/7 19/22 

Art, All Grades 
40% 0% 67% 33% 
2/5 0/4 2/3 4/12 

Childhood Special Ed, Grades 1-6 
71% 68% 65% 69% 
25/35 21/31 15/23 61/89 

Childhood, Grades 1-6 
67% 83% --- 78% 
2/3 5/6 0/0 7/9 

Counselor Ed, All Grades 
65% 53% 25% 51% 
17/26 10/19 4/16 31/61 

Early Childhood Special Ed, Birth - 2nd 
Grade 

63% 83% 62% 71% 
5/8 19/23 13/21 37/52 

Early Childhood Special Ed, Birth - 2nd 
Grade/Bilingual 

90% --- 100% 92% 
9/10 0/0 3/3 12/13 

Early Childhood, Birth - 2nd Grade 
80% 86% --- 81% 
16/20 6/7 0/0 22/27 

English, Grades 7-12 
100% 0% 100% 92% 

4/4 0/1 7/7 11/12 

Family Nutrition & Exercise Science, All 
Grades 

14% 14% 0% 10% 
1/7 1/7 0/6 2/20 

Literacy, Birth - Grade 6 
64% 55% 68% 61% 
18/28 21/38 13/19 52/85 

Literacy, Grades 5-12 
72% 85% 57% 71% 
13/18 11/13 8/14 32/45 

Mathematics, Grades 7-12 
92% 56% 100% 83% 
11/12 5/9 9/9 25/30 

Mathematics, Grades 7-12 / Bilingual 
100% 86% 100% 96% 
12/12 6/7 7/7 25/26 

Music, All Grades 
37% 36% 36% 36% 

7/19 5/14 5/14 17/47 

Physical Education, All Grades 
100% 100% 100% 100% 

2/2 3/3 1/1 6/6 

School Building Leader 
84% 85% 80% 83% 
16/19 11/13 12/15 39/47 

School Psychology 
62% 42% 53% 52% 
21/34 14/33 18/34 53/101 



Science, Grades 7-12 
67% 100% 100% 88% 
2/3 3/3 2/2 7/8 

Social Studies, Grades 7-12 
83% 67% 100% 86% 
5/6 4/6 9/9 18/21 

Special Ed, Grades 1-6 
64% 81% 83% 76% 
9/14 17/21 5/6 31/41 

TESOL, All Grades 
81% 81% 77% 80% 
46/57 52/64 41/53 139/174 

World Languages, Grades 7-12 
33% --- --- 33% 
1/3 0/0 0/0 1/3 

 


